Drain:_SARWemmt,_SEeLims 0295/ Drain #:_ /%
Improvement/Arm:_sgemimt snessms ~Seaem X
Operator:____Jo§ Date:_7-20y
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /757

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

‘S‘&“F“E By AN

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors

%
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:_Jaewbmnl Syeetvys poasms - SB0mernil Sygegns - SETip §

th Length Length
Drain Type: Size: yﬁ (DB Query} | Reconcile Price: Cost:
/ " 203’ 207 ! Y.
/s | 220 22" P
CAAP 5’ 20 20! 4
OPEN _omxy Sos' Sos’ ]
Sum:’ ‘21003‘ -2‘00 3 ' V
Final Report:
Comments:
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Henton C, CWatci Suweyau aﬁﬁ;‘? E_“ !, gq %‘ﬁ)

e L E— } - o "wé;:
- moblesvl:[le, ﬂnc{ 4&%@; 198_

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Springmill Streams Drain-Section 8

Attached is a petition, non-~enforcement request, plans, calculations, Quanity

Summary and assessment roll for the Springmill Streams Drain, Section 8.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper

form,

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon
doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health;
benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages
and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits
accuring to the owners of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will

consist of the following:

6: SSD  1060ft 12" RCP 203ft  15:° RCP 220ft 8" CMP 20 ft Open ditch 500ft.

The total length of the drain will be 2003 feet,
Only the main subsurface drains (SSD) will be maintained as part of the regulated
drain. The branches for each lot will not be maintained as part of the drain.

The 88D along curbs will not be maintained as regulated drain.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally,
Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend a maintenance
assessment of $20.00 per lot, $2.00 per acre for roadways. With this assessment

the total annual assessment for the drain/this section will be $203.20.
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The open ditch listed above is that portion of Elliott Creek from the East
side of the bridge under Clay Center Road running East along the rear of
Lots 200 and 201. Also, the open ditch from STR 612 to the creek and

STR 660 to the creek is part of the open ditch footage. The structure

under Clay Center Road in not part of the regulated drain.

I recommend a hearing be set for January 1988.

b £,

Ke;}dn c. WarI
KCW/no Hamilton County Surveyor
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| Power of Attorney
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

. HOME QFIICE, BALTIMORE, MD .

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the
State of Maryland, by C. M. PECOT, JR. , Vice-President, and C. W. ROBBINS \
Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of suthority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set
forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate,
constitute and appoint Jan L. Jacobs, William E, .Frick, J):f-."";,_,_Steven E. Wolf, Anthony E.
Ortman, Delores Koch, Clara Lu Day and Andfew M. Hatheway, all of Indianapolis,
850053 et gt aid AdirheyinFa, forhki; éxbol sl i dolved, Yo, arid on'ts iliallah e aid i s et ' et
any and all bonds and undertakings. . ' ’ -

......

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in ptirsuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully
and amply, to sll intents and purposes, as if they'had been duly exécuted and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of
the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md,, in their own proper persons. This power of at torney revokes
that issued on behalf of Jan- Jacobs, etal, dated, December 9, 1985,

The said Assistant Secretary does he:eb"&iifcénify that, tﬁéﬂ'@xtraet set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI,
Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now. in force.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the
Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 8th day of
June , AD. 19_87 L

AND'DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
ATTEST: o 0“(’9’
e i b Y
C (s cwg i By ' .a.lfCo
Aspigiant Secretary Vice-President
STATE OF MARYLAND , :
CrTY OF BALTIMORE \ 58
On this 8th day of June , A.D. 19 87, before the subscriber, 2 Notary Public of the State of

Maryland, in and for the City of Baltimore, duly commissioned and qualified, came the above-named Vice-President and Assistant -
Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by
me duly sworn, severally and each for himseif deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and
that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their
signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrament by the authority and direction of the said Corporation,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Baltimore, the day and

year first above written. /67 // ; _:_ zz

{
Notary Public Commipén xpires_July 1, 1990

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that
the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this
certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-
Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of
the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND) DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 16th day of July, 1969,

RESOLVED: “That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made
heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be vatid
and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.” 21

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company, this st
day of August ,19_87

044 %W“\—;‘AJ_L,\,\

Asaistant Secretary
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Fidelity and Deposit Company

HOME OFFICE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE, MD. 21203

SUBDIVISION BOND
#3011 36 06 ©/x1l®7
o0 380 1of. [

KNOW ALL MUEN BY WHIESE PRESENTS, That we,
Central Engineering & Construction Corp. ag Principal,
ana Fldelity and Deposit Compuny of Maryland, of Bultimore,
Maryland, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana ¢

in the sum of Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred and no7T00 ‘
($31,900.00 ) BoITars for the payment o' which, well and
truly to be made, we Jointly and severally bind ourselvegy,
our heirs, legatees, exocutors, administrators, personal

representatives, successors and ngsigna Lirmly by those
Presenta, :

3} | 0. x>

Sealed with our seals and dated this  2lst day of
August 19 87 .

THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVL OBLIGATION AR} SUCH THAT:

Whereas, the Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana
has grantoed *

Central En rineering & Construction Corp. a4 pormlt to
cORSEIUCE Storm Sewers, Subsurface Drains and Riprap, excluding

erosion control, Springmill Streams Gectlnn VITD

: Now, if said Central Engineering & Construction Corp.
shall lmprove said™ Storm Sewers, Subsurface Drains and Riprap
in accordance with Bpecificotions ond rogulations of the

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana
anda comply w a of' the provisions of soald permit then
this obligation to be void, otherwise to be und romain in
full force and effect.

CENTRAL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CORP,

" e (L (D Rl

FIDELI'CY AND DiPOSTY COMPANY OF MARYLAND

: / -
—Jan @./J/acobs - Atto?'nav-fn—Fact*"
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Fidelity and Deposit Company

HOME OFFICE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE, MD, 21203

o SUBDIVISION BOND
#3011 34 04

KNOW ALL MiEN BY THlESE PRESENTS, That we,

Central Engineering & Construction Corp. as Principal,
and FiaeIfty and Deposlt Compuny of Muryland, of Baltimore,
Maryland, as Surety, are held and 'firmly bouand unto the

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana .
In the sum of Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred aod no/ 10U =
($31,900.00 )} DolTars Ior Tths payment of which, well and
truly to be made, we Jointly and severally bind ourselves,

our heirs, legatees, executorg, administratora, personal
representatives, successors und us3igns firmly by those

Presenta,
Sealed with our seals and dated thisg  2lst day of
August 19 87 . :

THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVL OBLIGATION ARl SUCH THAT

Whereas, the Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana
has grantoed
Central Engineering & Construction Corp. 8 pormlit to

conetzjuct Storm Sewers,’Subsurface Drains and Riprap, excluding
grosion control, Springmill Streams Section VIIT

Now, if said Central Engineering & Construction Corp.
shall improve said Storm Sewers, Subsurface Drains and Riprap
in accordance with speciliications and regulations o )

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana
and comply with all of Ihy provisions of sald popmit then
this obligation to be void, otherwise to be and romain in
full force and effect.,

CENTRAL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CORP.

.. BY: MQQJW—E?'

FIDELITY AND DisPOSTY COMPANY OF MARYLAND

Jan L. Jacobs -  AGLOIMoy~IiR-Iack

-

' ice; i ille, In 46060
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| Power of Attorney
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

. HOME QFFICE, BALTIMORE, MD

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corperation of the
State of Maryland, by C. M. PECOT, JR. , Vice-President, and C. W. ROBBINS ,
Assistant Secretary, in pursuunce of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set
forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force end effect on the date hersof, does hereby nominate,
constitute and appoint Jan L. Jacobs, William I #:Frick, Jrly Steven E. Wolf, Anthony E,

Ortman, Delores Koch, Clara Lu Day and Andrew M.ﬁHthéway, all of Indianapolis,
8 bt g i Adkiriney b T, G éniciule et “dollve, Tor; drid ou'lts boHall'sh fuiréty, ahdl il e st dnid bl

any and all bonds and undertakings.fﬁf.i.“’a‘}......_.;
L At

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings {n putsuance of thesa presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully
and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly extcuted and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of
the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md.;.in their own propér persons. This power of attorney revokes
that issued on behalf of Jan:’ FJacoba;ggtal, dated, December 9, 1985,

The said Assistant Secretary does herebir"éértify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI,
Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the

Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 8th day of
June +AD. 1987
FIDELITY A;N)D'DEPOS]T COMPANY OF MARYLAND
s .
Cou Q&Q bey By 0“'(&04’(-
Assisiant Secrelary Vice-President
STATE OF MARYLAND i
CITY OF BALTIMORE i
On this 8th day of June » A.D. 19 87, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of

Maryland, in and for the City of Baltimore, duly commissioned and qualified, came the above-named Vice-President and Assistant -
Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by
me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and
that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their
signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Baltimore, the day and

year first above written. T
O iee Ao,
J?"ununf'{' .
* i

%}Ju:ﬁ.{}f Notary Pui)lic Commi@n xpires_July 1, 1990
wORE L
o CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that
the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this
certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-
Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of
the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 16th day of July, 1969,

RESOLVED: “That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made
heretofore or herealfter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Corapany, shall be valid
and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.”

IN TEST].MOXIY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company, this 21st
day of ugust .19 87

044 %,,ﬂm\ T“L«J-JLN\

Assistant Secretary
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PIC Job #79205-10801

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

T0: ~ COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE, HAMILTON -COUNTY

ATTN: Mr. Kenton Ward

FROM: Paul I. Cripe, Inc., Engineers

SUBJECT: Springmill Stream Subdivision Section Eight

I hereby certify that:

1) I am familiar with the p1ans'and specifications for the

above referenced project,

2) 1 have personally observed the completion of the above

referenced project, and

3) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the above referenced project has been performed and .
completed in conformity with all plans and specifications,

except. as noted on plans

Signature _

Type or Lrfnted hé

e Joseph A, Shérp

Pt Date 10-6-87
77 .

Business Address 7172 Graham Road

Indianapolis, IN

46250

Telephone (317) 842-6777

Sea.l . \\“\\‘”””“’i

{No. 15179 %

ADNELY ¢ 2

é"‘

7

‘Indiana Registration MNumber

-

15179

: i i i i ' ice; i . . 188, Noblesville, In 46060
ﬁ‘hﬁs@ﬁpj awteiﬁom.thejjlgltal Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Nobles
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J(enton C CWa'u{ Su&veyot

Suite 146

g’fwne (317) 776=8495 @ne J[ami[ton County «Squa’:e
Fax (317) 776=9628 Tloblesvitle, Indiana ybobo=az30
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board December 31, 1996

Re: Springmill Streams Drain-Sec. 8 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other
information for Springmill Streams Sec. 8. An inspection of the drainage facilities for
this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction of the drain there were not any significant changes made to
the drain there were not any significant changes made to the plans submitted with my
report dated November 5, 1987. Therefore, the length of the drain remains at 2,003 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on December 12
1988 and recorded under instrument #8826590.

2

The bond or letter of credit from Fidelity and Deposit Company, number
30113404 and 30113890, dated August 21, 1987 & October 1, 1987, in the amount of
$31,900.00 and $3,190.00, has expired.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and
acceptable.

Sincerely,

A

é&ton C. Ward,
amilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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